502081670 10/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Michael Har-Noy | 09/17/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Immunovative Therapies, Ltd. | |
|-------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | Malcha Technology Park, Building No. 1 | |
| Internal Address: | First Floor | |
| City: | Jerusalem | |
| State/Country: | ISRAEL | |
| Postal Code: | 96951 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13581895 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123343312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-334-3222

Email: mneumann@wck.com

Correspondent Name: Z. Peter Sawicki

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 152.12-0025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Z. Peter Sawicki

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029066 FRAME: 0165 OP \$40.00 1358189

502081670

Attorney Docket No.

| (FATEWAY) INVANT WELFT WITH DESCRIPTION | 0.53.13.0065 |
|--|--|
| WHEREAS, I, Michael Har-Noy (hereinafter refers described in an application for Letters Patent of the BIOLOGICAL DRUGS CONTAINING LIVING CELLS. Treaty and designating the United States, the international states by Application No. PCT/US2012/036103 , file | for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation pplication being identifiable in the United States Receiving |
| Application No. <u>13/581,895</u> filed <u>August 30, 2012</u> ; and | nafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized at Malcha Technology Park, Building No. 1. First Ploor, ight, title and interest in and to the invention, the application |
| NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable co acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assi the above-identified application, Provisional Application N No. 61/528.493, filed August 29, 2011; Provisional Applica | nsideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby gns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, o. 61/481,991, filed May 3, 2011; Provisional Application tion No. 61/565,225, filed November 30, 2011; Provisional |
| Application No. 61/582,878, filed January 4, 2012; PCT Application No. 13/581,895 filed August 30, 2012; co-continuation applications, continuing applications, division Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection issuing thereon | plication No. PCT/US2012/036103 filed May 2, 2012; U.S. rresponding domestic and foreign applications including mal applications and continuation-in-part applications, all , and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or s Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof |
| I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assignee of the application when ascertained. | , to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number |
| I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assign Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired | is, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters, in any and all foreign countries. |
| any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my without additional consideration, but at the expense of the writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its | igns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the any and all countries. |
| | Signature of Witness |
| Signature of Inventor Date: 17 520+ 2012 | Date ; |
| Michael Har-Noy Printed Name of Inventor | Printed Name of Witness |
| Residence of Inventor: | Residence of Witness: |
| 22/1 Emek Zebulun | |
| Modifin lemsalem 71700 | |

~1 of 1-

PATENT REEL: 029066 FRAME: 0166

Israel